FORM PTO-1595	08-04-200	0
1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	101423518	Attorney Docket No. 10971237-1
1. Name of conveying party	ies):	ے. اعمام address of receiving party(ies):
Reid James Riedlinger Donald R. Weiss	1.6.0J	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attachedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreem	ent Other	
Execution Date(s): Respective	rely: 05/24/2000	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	
If this document is being file	ed together with a new app	lication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/505,561 Da	te Filed: 02/17/2000	
	Additional num	bers attached? NO
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD Legal Department M/S		Enclosed
3404 E. Harmony Roa	ad	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, CO 805	28	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original doc	,	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
8/03/2000 DNGUYEN 00000200 0820	25 09505561	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Linda Cunningham	_ Junda	unningham Jun 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Tatal surpher of pages inch	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9		ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/9		ach this portion
Mail document to be recorde	······	***************************************
		Patents and Trademarks
		Assignment on, D.C. 20231
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	<del></del>	

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 010961 FRAME: 0979

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10971237-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

System And Method For Enabling/Disabling SRAM Banks For Memory Access

Filing	date	:	2/17,	/2000				Seria	ıl No.:_	09	9/5055	61	<u>.</u>		
contir Letter	nuations s Pa be gr	ons-in-p tent, ar	part (C	:-I-P's) and a	, divisi Il Lette	vement(s onals, a rs Paten and ans	nd rene	ewals of United	f and s States	ubstitu and o	tes for	said ries fo	applioreign	cation theret	for said o which
be he the te fully	ld ar erm o and	nd enjor or term	yed by s for v as th	HP, it which ie sam	s succ	file appl essors, etters Pa ld have	assigns atent re	, nomin spective	iees or ely may	l <mark>egal</mark> re / be gr	epreser anted,	itative reissu	s, to led o	the ful r exten	l end o
that I cover delive impro legal respected C-I-P' every enforce any a	/we hant or all versions reproces, rething tending	have nand aging such ent(s), esentate said ir eedings issue and possibor its o	ot exerce that papers said a ives, iventices, to see the irrelations of their intries	cuted at I/we as mapplicat and I/ on(s) o sign al eign al aid HP own I provi	and w will, e ay be ion an we ag r impro l lawfu oplicati , its su penefit, ded th	I/we have ill not expended to said to be reed to be ree	xecute le a req lary or letters leommu less, saic less, to ex less, assig less, assig less, assig less	any agruest is desirable Patent, nicate applicate ecute ill rightfins, non protect	reement made, e to pe to HP, ation ar all discull oaths ninees action for	t in co and wi erfect its su or to nd said laimers s and c and leg said ir	nflict he thout under the title coessories no Letters and collecters and collecters are the collecters are t	erewitundue e to sers, as omine s Pate divisions, esenta n(s) o	th, andelay said is signs e, all ent, to nals, and gatives rimp	nd I/we //, exec Invention //, nomi // know // testify // continu // general // to obt // roveme	further ute and on(s) or nees or n facts y in any uations by to do ain and
States paten and a United	s and ts or II Let d Sta	l any o applic ters Pa ates w	fficial ations itent fo hich r	of any as afo or said nay be	counti resaid, invent issue	request ry or cou to issue tion(s) or ed and ( ssignmer	untries e to HP, r impro granted	foreign , as ass vement	to the l ignee o (s), incl	United f the e uding a	States ntire riç any and	whos ht, tit all L	e dut tle an etters	y it is d intere Paten	to issue est, any t of the
applic shall t	atior nave	nowi been n	dentifi nade k	ed by nown	the att to then	ect HP a corney do n by the	ocket n United	umber : States	and title Patent	e set fo and Tr	orth ab ademar	ove a: k Offi	s soo	n as th	of said ie same
IN	)WI	TNESS	WHEF	REOF, I	/we he	reunto s	set my/c	our hand	d(s) and	d seal(s	;):				
7	EU1	) Jun	ر الم	Tree	llings	reunto s	Date	Assignm	ent Signe	ed:	5/24	1/00	<u></u>		
Invento	r'e Tv	ned Nam	ne: Paid	iamas I	€/ Sindlings	_		Da	te Applie:	ation Sig	ned:	21	151	00	
			c. neiu	James	neumye ,	<u> </u>			ec Applica	ation oig	neu.		<u> </u>		
State of	C	olorado			,	) ss.:									
County	-				)										
persona	dy kr	own or	proved	to me	on the	2000 basis of s	satisfacto	ally appea ry eviden	red F ice to be	Reid Jam the pe	es Riedli rson wh	nger o ackn	owledç	ged the	who is foregoing
instrum	erit of	assignm	ent to b	e nis/he	r Tree ac	t and deed	u.				Lina	la C	Cus	ining	ram
										•	Notary Pub	I Com		Nov. 5, 2	

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10971237-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

	r.	, ,
Howard R	Weis	Date Assignment Signed: 5/24/00  Date Application Signed: 2/15/00
nventor's Signature (	sear,	21-122
nventor's Typed Nam	e: Donald R. Weiss	Date Application Signed: 2115/00
State of Colorado	) ) s	s ·
County of <b>Larimer</b>	)	<del>.</del>
personally known or	proved to me on the basent to be his/her free act and	on personally appeared Donald R. Weiss who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoined deed.  Sincla C. Cumingham
		Wy Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2003
nventor's Signature (S	Geal)	Date Assignment Signed:
		Date Application Signed:
		Date Application Signed.
tate of	) ) s:	
		<b>1.</b> <i>!</i>
County of	)	s.:
Before me this ersonally known or	)	, personally appeared who is soft satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this ersonally known or p	) day of proved to me on the basi	, personally appeared who is soft satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing dideed.
	) day of proved to me on the basi	, personally appeared who is soft satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this ersonally known or p	) day of proved to me on the basi	, personally appeared who is sof satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing dideed.
Before me this ersonally known or pastrument of assignment	) day of proved to me on the basi ent to be his/her free act an	, personally appeared who is sof satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing dideed.
Before me thisersonally known or particular assignment of assignme	day of	
Before me thisersonally known or pastrument of assignment of assignment of assignment of a specific particles are supported by the second of the second	day of	
Before me thisersonally known or particular assignment of assignme	day of	
Before me this ersonally known or pastrument of assignment of assignment of assignment of assignment of a signature (Seventor's Typed Name tate of a signature of a signatu	day of	
Before me this personally known or pastrument of assignment of assignment of assignment of assignment of a specific personally known or pastrument of a specific personal pers	day of	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010961 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 07/06/2000**